Information about current certificates of conformity, designated life of the bearing, storage, disposal, repair intervals,
designations and examples of the outer ring marking
The list of valid certificates of conformity for bearing products of EPK-Brenko Bearing Company LLC
Table 1
 Bearing type Design Certificate of conformity
*130х230х150
RUM6S26A_H
RUM6S26A_P

P
M
1. RUM6S26 – bearing type code TBU 130x230x150
2. А (B; С; G; F) – end cap design
3. Н (М,Р,L) – grease grade code (H – Shell GadusRail S3 AAR AP 1.5 (Shell
Alvania EP-D); M – Shell Gadus S5 V42P 2,5 (Shell Nerita HV); P – Mobilith
SHC221; L – PLASMOL TS 0254-009-17432726-2018).
TBU 130x250x160 (RUM6L26)
RUM6L26A
RUM6L26А
RUM6L26B
RUM6L26B
RUM6L26C
H
P
H
P
M
1. RUM6L26 – bearing type code TBU 130x250x160
2. А (B; С) - end cap design
3. Н (М,Р) - grease grade code (H – Shell GadusRail S3 AAR AP 1.5 (Shell
Alvania EP-D); M – Shell Gadus S5 V42P 2,5 (Shell Nerita HV); P – Mobilith
SHC221).
TBU 150x250x160 (RUM226)
RUM226B1
RUM226B2
RUM226B1
RUM226B2
RUM226A
RUM226A
RUM226K
RUM226K
RUM226S
H
H
P
P
P
H
H
P
L
1. RUM226- bearing type code TBU 150x250x160
2. А (В1,2; K) - end cap design
3. Н (Р,L) - grease grade code (H – Shell GadusRail S3 AAR AP 1.5 (Shell
Alvania EP-D); P – Mobilith SHC221; L - PLASMOL TS 0254-009-17432726-
2018).
Examples of marking on the bearing outer ring (BRENCO TS 840-462869-567-09)
 during the manufacture of the outer ring at the Company's factory in the USA:
BRENCO ® RUM202 - USA - H - 15 – 00024
 during the manufacture of the outer ring at the Company's factory in Russia until 2015:
EPK-BRENCO ® RUM202 - H - 15 – 00024 – RUSSIA,
 during the manufacture of the outer ring at the Company's factory in Russia after 2015:
EPK-BRENCO ® RUM202 - H - 15 – 00024 – RU1407;
 during the manufacture of the outer ring at the Company's factory in Russia after 2015:
EPK - RUM202 - H - 15 – 00024 – RU1407;
EPK-BRENCO ® or BRENCO ® or EPK - trademark
RUM202 – part number ("M202" – the company code for the outer ring corresponding to the bearing dimensions 150x250x160); "H" – month code (A-Jan, B-Feb, С-March, D-April,